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Clinton: WAPA Cordell: WAP... 

iMessage 

O 

Hey Clinton & Cordell, 
Just checking on you guys. 
If all goes well at Cabrita Point this 
morning do you think we will have 
power tonight? 
Thank you so much for coming out 
yesterday. 

n R. 

Hey we will try this afternoon 

I will get back to you with the exact 
time 

Thank you so much. I greatly 
appreciate A it 

Good night Clint, 
Any update on Cabrita Point or 
Power for LSJ? 
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WoRk.o ow W4P)? 

7:07 PM .11 AT&T LIE 

<0 
Clinton: WAPA 

I will call you in ten minutes 

I really appreciate it 

Good afternoon Clinton, 
Danny asked if you guys are at 
Cabrita Point right now? He would 
like to come over and meet with you 
guys 

Morning Hugo should be calling 
today to try to resolve these issues 

Hey call me when you can 

ok. Thank you 

0 

No Show 
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al nt&T LTE 708 PM O470 IM 

<0 0 0 
Clinton: WAPA Coide WAP_. 

0 
Good night Clint, 
Any update on Cabrita Point or 
Power for LSJ? 

Sorry, Clinton 

Hey it tripped again we have to 
make some more checks on the 
cable 

ok, Thank you so much 

Hey Clinton, 
Danny our terminal facility manager 
would like to go out to Cabrita Point 
with you and your guys tomorrow? 
If possible, What time should I let 
him know? 

Ok will do 

I will call you to discuss 

awesome. Thank you! 

o 
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Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 

ce 

On Dec 19, 2017, at 12:12 PM, 
Danny Vicars 

> wrote: 

good I have equipment to verify 
depth I'll need shoring as the depth 
I recorded fri was 9feet 
thanks danny 

On Tuesday, December 19, 2017 12:06 
PM Huao HOC/OP 

> wrote: 

I would like to send guys from 
Bryan Electric over first thing 
tomorrow morning. They will need 
your best backhoe operator 
available. They will dig down to 
locate the cable so that they can 
ensure we have the proper 
dimensions for the manhole. 

> On Dec 19, 2017, at 11:51 AM, 
ichard Kahn 

wrote: 

> can you please review work 
scope today for new man hole as 
mr epstein would like this done 
asap 
> thank you 
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On Dec 22, 2017, at 1:58 PM, Richard Kahn < 
wrote: 

thank you for email 
can you please update on progress today 

in addition has denny ordered splicing materials? 
do you know expected time frame to splice? 

please advise 
thank you and happy holidays 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 

cel 

On Dec 22, 2017, at 7:18 AM, Hugo Hodge 
> wrote: 

The guys are headed to the dock now. Should be ready to go 
over to LSJ around 9:00am. 

On Dec 22, 2017, at 6:46 AM, Danny Vicars 
  wrote: 

hole done wire located getting instructions today on next 
step's I'm having a water problem may have to get a new 
pump this mom 

On Thursday December 21 2017 3:48 PM, Richard 
Kahn H  > wrote: 

hugo danny 

can you please update me on hole status and 
next steps 
thank you 
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Subject: Fwd: new hole 

From: Jermaine Ruan 

To: 

Date: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 9:42 AM 

Forwarded message 
From: Jermaine Ruan <1 
Date: Sat, Dec 23, 2017 at 1:03 PM 
Subject: Re: new hole 
To: Richard Kahn 
Cc: Hugo Hod 
rodriquez < 

Good day Rich 

, Danny Vicars < 

Liston says he will look at it and if it is something he can assist with he will. 

Regards 
Jruan 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Dec 22, 2017, at 4:54 PM, Richard Kahn   wrote: 

, ann 

additionally who will tweak fiber as i believe danny mentioned denny could not do that? 
jermaine can liston do this? 
please advise 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New Yor NY 10022 
tel 

ce 
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Subject: [No Subject] 

From: jeffrey E. (jeevacation@gmail.com) 

To: 

Date: Tuesday, January 2, 2018 11:19 AM 

concnetrate on wapa POWER 
please note 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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Subject: can you please call me so we can review - thanks 

From: Richard Kahn 

To: 

Date: Tuesday, January 2, 2018 12:06 PM 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New Yor NY 10022 
tel 

cel 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Jeffrey E." <jeevacation@gmail.com> 
Date: January 2, 2018 at 10:19:43 AM EST 
To: Richard Kahn 

, Danny Vicars 
nn rodri uez 

concnetrate on wapa POWER 
please note 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacationOgmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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Begin forwarded message: 

From: Hugo Hodge < 
Date: Janus 4 2018 at 10:27:27 AM AST 
To: Ann Rodriquez < 

Subject: LSJ 

Good morning All, 

We have started the work on LSJ. From my initial estimate, it will take 2 full 
days to get the cable spliced with the new manhole in place. Once that takes 
place tomorrow we will then test the cable (Hi-Pot test) and then leave the cable 
energized for at least 24 hours. After that period, we will then go through the 
steps to put LSJ back on WAPA's Grid. 

HH 

please note 
The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jcevacation@arnail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

Attachments 

• image 1 jpeg (123.48KB) 
• image3jpeg (118.54KB) 
• image4jpeg (182.55KB) 
• image5jpeg (93.02KB) 
• image6jpeg (81.26KB) 
• image9.jpeg (147.28KB) 
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Subject: Re: WAPA Update 

From: Ann Rodriquez 

To: jeevacation©gmail.com; 

Date: Thursday, January 4, 2018 1:12 PM 

yes, Friday & Saturday (2 days) 
Today was a wasted day because the Manhole still had water in it even though Danny said it didn't. It's 
being pumped out again as we speak 

WAPA & Liston can't do anything around water or in water 

Ann R. 

On Jan 4, 2018, at 12:51 PM, jeffrey E. <jeevacationreDgmail.com> wrote: 

what about tomorw? 

On Thu, Jan 4, 2018 at 11:46 AM, Ann Rodriquez < wrote: 
Bryan's electric guys confirmed 2 days of Splicing & getting the new Manhole in. If the 
same crew that worked today come back out on Saturday we "might" be able to have WAPA 
on Monday 
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tel 
fax 
cel 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Ann Rodriquez cannrodriquez@le 
Subject: WAPA/Fiber Update 
Date: January 5, 2018 at 12:06:46 PM EST 
To: *vacation @gmail.com, Rich Kahn <richardkahn12@gmail.com> 

Manhole with Fiber box found. Liston found the Manhole. I asked Danny why he sent the 
guys to 3 different manholes for the past 2 days and his response was "He was just 
guessing" at least they found it. 

Liston & his crew will now unsplice the Fiber & pull it out of WAPA's Main Manhole. 
Bryan's electric and LSJ crew will put the New Manhole in the ground for Bryan's 
electric to complete what's needed for Hugo 

Saturday work is needed by LSJ & Bryan's electric. Hopefully Monday morning we will 
have WAPA if all goes well 

<image Ljpeg><image2.jpeg>cimage3.jpeg><image4.jpeg><image5.jpeg><image6.jpeg> 

<image7.jpeg><image8.jpeg><image9.jpeg><image10.jpeg><imagell.jpeg> 
Ann R. 

EFTA01221779



Subject: Re: WAPA/Fiber Update 

From: Richard Kahn (-

To: 

Date: Tuesday, January 9, 2018 9:57 AM 

why all of a sudden a hole to be drilled 
was original man hole dug improper location? 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
cel 

On Jan 8, 2018, at 8:10 PM, Ann Rodriquez •ez > wrote: 

Bryan's electric can't complete the Job until Danny finish drilling the hole requested 

I'll get on top of Danny & Bryan's electric tomorrow morning and send you pictures 

Attached image is not up to date. 
<imagel.jpeg> 

Ann R. 

On Jan 8, 2018, at 7:06 PM, Richard Kahn • > wrote: 

any update on WAPA? 
please advise 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
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3J13/2018 Gmail • Fwd: WAPA Update 

M Small 

Fwd: WAPA Update 
1 message 

Richard Kahn < 
To: Jermaine Ruan < 
Cc: 

is fiber in tact for them to close hole? 
please advise 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
cal 

Jermalne Ruan 

Thu, Jan 11, 2018 at 1:11 PM 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Ann Rodriquez < II> 
Subject: WAPA Update 
Date: January 11, 2018 at 10:10:22 AM EST 
To: jeeyacation@gmail.com, Rich Kahn da 

Bryan's electric said they will complete the Fiber 8 Cable today around 2pm then they will test the lines around 3pm and Hugo should have 
answers for us around dpm today 

Ifft 
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Subject: Re: 

From: Jeffrey E. (jeevacation©gmail.com) 

To: 

Date: Friday, January 12, 2018 6:52 PM 

Thx 

On Fri, Jan 12, 2018 at 5:35 PM Ann Rodriquez <I wrote: 
We will be back on WAPA tomorrow afternoon around 1pm :) 

Jermaine, Liston, Bryan's electric and myself will be on LSJ at 12pm. Hugo and his guys will be at 
Cabrita Point so we can all can do the switch over to WAPA at 1pm 

Ann R. 

On Jan 12, 2018, at 6:13 PM, Jeffrey E. <jcevacation a owl Lcom> wrote: 

wapa? 

please note 
The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacationriPgmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

please note 
The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
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3/13/2018 Gmail - Fiber 

Gmail 

Fiber 
1 message 

Jermaine Ruan < 
To: de Jongh Cecile < 

Good Evening Cecile 

Jermaine Ruan 

Sat. Jan 13. 2018 at 8.25 PM 

The under water fiber cable has been placed in the new manhole. We 
Pull in new fiber cables from the data center vault to the manhole in the heavy equipment shop to be spliced to the underwater cable. 

Wednesday Liston will begin finalizing the re-termination and fusion to bring the back to ready status for when viya/ vingn is ready to restore service to 
cabrita point. 

I remind Danny again that the slug need to be removed from the culvert outside the mechanics bay and it needs to be encased better to prevent slug build 
up again. The culvert not only contains fiber but power as well. 

Regards 
Jruan 

I just heard there is a possible je visit in addition to the guest flying on Tuesday should I have Francrsco associate reschedule the LSJ site visit? 

Sent from my iPhone 

2 attachments 

IMG_7584.JPG 
100K 

imagel.JPG 
165K 
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fax 
cel 

On Jan 16, 2018, at 9:22 AM, Ann Rodriquez < 

Ann R. 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Ann Rodriquez <I 
Date: January 16, 2018 at 10:04:14 AM AST 
To: zdc.rt4 I qc3gmail.com, Karen LSJ email < 
Subject: WAPA Issues 

> wrote: 

Danny called to say we have WAPA issues on LSJ. He said WAPA wired the cables 
backwards. 

I asked him to call Mr. Hodge asap 

Ann R. 
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Subject: 

From: 

To: 

Date: 

Re: WAPA Issues 

Richard Kahn

Tuesday, January 16, 201811:45 AM 

ok 
please call when you are ready 
thanks 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fa 
cc 

On Jan 16, 2018, at 10:41 AM, Ann Rodriquez wrote: 

11 am est 

Ann R. 

On Jan 16, 2018, at 10:38 AM, Richard Kahn <I 

thanks for update 
lets chat today to catch up 
what time is best for you? 
thanks 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 

> wrote: 
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